
2015-2017  

USA/Canada Women Clergy Council  

(June 2016 Update) 

 

Ex-Officio Jeanne Serrao, Council Chair   Jeanne.Serrao@mvnu.edu 

AU   Donna Wilson     eriestnaz@gmail.com 

ENC  Shirley Goodman    thesherev@aol.com 

MNU  Deanna Hayden    pastordeanna@southwoodchurch.org 

MVNU  Carolyn Johnson    cjoseph2015@roadrunner.com 

NNU  Diane Leclerc     dkleclerc@nnu.edu 

ONU  Susan Armstrong (WHWC Rep)  sarmstrong@mantenonazarene.org 

PLNU  Julie Cheney     jcheney@portnaz.org 

SNU  Gabriela Rodriquez    grodriguez@trinitynazokc.com 

TNU  Kathy Mowry     kmowry@trevecca.edu 

At-Large  Judi Schwanz     JASchwanz@nts.edu    

At-Large Dana Preusch     dpreusch@nts.edu 

At-Large Shawna Songer Gaines (Communications) shawna.songergaines@gmail.com  

At-Large  Olivia Metcalf  (WHWC Conf Planning) ometcalf@nnu.edu  

 

Global Clergy Development-Staff Support      Frances Reyes      freyes@nazarene.org 

Global Clergy Development-Staff Support      Stan Rodes      srodes@nazarene.org 

International Board of Education-Staff Support   Tammy Condon     tcondon@nazarene.org  

IBOE/GCD-Staff Support          Dan Copp                 dcopp@nazarene.org 
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